3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER 6 | ECR-17-014213 265EP2017 | M7 | K7
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ecr 15000758 s e
H ECR-18-015855 070CT2018 | TB TE
2151639~ 1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-21-112944 vistr2021 | JWC | 6B
2151639-72 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151639-1 H CCRMINAT NG N MECHANICAL
5-2151639-2 J e e PNEUMATILC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151639-1 H ool Tue MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151639-2 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
D | 7-2151639-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT - |
: N 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
: Tl - -] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 29?2
R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 1263
R 461679-3 TOOL, SIZING 261
- 1 - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
CRIMP ST7E TYPE AN L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE |1 40 mm [.055] F - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] 0 - - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
| STAB [1.91 mm [.075] 0 - w - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - W W - - A-11722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
408-35047 LL) - TP - -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1187
VNEE tlr -] -] 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
: I 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
: I 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP : {1y o o | 1901680-2 JGUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN {14
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ [HEFREFREPIREFIREPIRE e CUUNIER, WACHE L os
N— N— N -t ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
T11-.126 IN [2.82-3.20 mm] 038-.062 IN [0.97-1.57 mm] TS 126 IN [2.82-3.20 mm] 038-.062 IN [0.97-1.57 mm] N T IR T R R 28449081 |SCREW. LOCKING 3949
XEEMM%ION - 25006A XEEMM%WN 12008 : 1 1 1 1 l 1 248545489805;51 ng\gmmgmm | 2623
SPECTFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - ’
R 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TERMINALS APPLIED Aﬁ TERMINALS APPHEDM - | | | 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 174
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 1 ;??3:3;;3 Qiéuﬁgg&ﬁ¥é?gA§?g§AGE , EZ;
87124-1 87124-7 87124-3 5-87124-2 867052~ | 867052-2 5-867052- | : ,
TSEI T -2l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
{WIRE @ Ley|CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HETGHT /A\ | STABILIZER CRIMP A |TE AN IWIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4\ | STABILIZER CRIMP TE N L1t v Tt 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SI/E . INCH [mm] ¢ | REFERENCE SETTINGI HETGHT mm [ INCH] HOUS ING SIT/E r mm [ INCH ] L REFERENCE SETTING | HEIGHT mm [INCH] HOUS TNG -] W W W W W 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.05 [0.034+/-0.002] 7. 244 +0.0/-0.2 1,096 +0.0/-0.008] {926010/86878] 20 AWG 1.02+/-0.05 [0.040+/-0.002] 5.6 12.44 +0.0/-0.2 [.096 +0.0/-0.008] 926010/868781 ||~ | L T b b 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 196
24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8. 1 244 +0.0/-0.2 [.096 +0.0/-0.008] ]926010/868781 S O N I O N R 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8.1 244 +0.0/-0.2 1.096 +0.0/-0.008] [926010/86878] S N A N A - I 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
(1] -2l el ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- 1 N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- N 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/I\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, St 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE FWARNING S L A O 919585 0 |ocR, DASL, Rofs (M4} _c0) IS5
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | 2lejejele e | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI7E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE PPy Py bty codddder]  (ASSENBLY, STRIP GUIDE | gg
[N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO AT e e T =
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER [HE CRIMP TOOLING. RerFeR TO [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T | [ 1 | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 21
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -2l o2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/I\ APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED g Pl 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
FOR TERMINAL AND HOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. THIS HEIGHT VARIES FROM N - 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
F14 SPEIFICATION, R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 e ] 6-1633917-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 6-240641-3 |SPACER 7
R 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l 2l v 11 ] 1-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 456407 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A -77|-72|-71|-52-51| -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R T B e o TOPRTLZ0T2 — e
CHEE ;l?ﬁ%”mt?m? % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9APRIL2012 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION LT e o 8 e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1| 00778 (@251 639 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

('H’REF —=fl=—2 0+0 5
1\
\\W‘I’REF

SEE DETAIL A= ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44>6$i0>05
~(o

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

B [ SAPRILZO0T2 — TE Connectivity
“ \ CHGK BAILEY}{?APRILZOWZ ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I9APRIL2012 [name ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 [C=2151639 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. J
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151639-1 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151639-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151639-1 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [ 1.78 mm [.070] O
STAB 197 mm [.075] O 563
- 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] -] 461679-3  |TOOL, SIZING 261
] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
AN T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT ASSEMBLY, LOCKING CLIP o) 2019641 -2  JFEED CAM, AIR FEED [9]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R s e e e B =
—— —— - 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
T-0126 IN [2.82-3.20 mm] 038-.062 IN [0.97-1.57 mm) IT- 126 IN [2.82-3.20 mm) @ .038-.062 IN [0.97-1.57 mm] N R 2119653-2  |FEED CAM. POST FEED 40
TERMINAL 114-25006 /)\ ) ) TERMINAL 114-25006 /7\ ) ) - | 1] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 ] éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 R 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED AN\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ /A - [ ] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
87124-1 87124-2 87124-3 5-87124-2 8670521 867052-2 5-867052- | B L 49086675 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
P ] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
-] 8547694 HOLDER, INS 74
] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- . N ] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT ] STABILI/ZER CRIMP Tk WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT P CRIMP HEIGHT STABILI/ZER CRIMP TE - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188
SIZE rgﬂ INCH [mm] %E%EEH&%ET%@ HETGHT mm [ INCH] A HOUSINGA SIZE rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTINGY HETGHT mm [ INCH] A HOUS ING A : | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 22
272 AWG 10.80+/-0.05 [0.034+/-0.002] 7. 244 40.0/-0.2 1.096 +0.0/-0.0081 1926010/868781 | 20 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-0.0027]1 5.0 12 44 +0.0/-0.2 [.096 +0.0/-0.008] 926010/868781 - 1 1 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 0672 X .7250 58
24 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.002] 8. 1 244 +0.0/-0.2 [.096 +0.0/-0.008]1 |926010/868781 - | | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
26 AWG 0.76+/-0.05 [0.030+/-0.0021 8.1 2 44 +0.0/-0.2 [.096 +0.0/-0.008] [926010/86878]1 - ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
] 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
in -] 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B L 175255671 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL ==
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A SWARNTNG - 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 E R I 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/N ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1558882 [SPACER CRIMPER o3
SPPLTCATOR WAS GUALTFTED AT THE FACTORY  ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T [ 1320928 2 [STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. Rerter 1O [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -~ |2 |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | e e o
AL LT N - | 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
A APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED TO STABILI/ZER CRIMP HEIGHT LISTED - 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
i?i gEEYg?éiT?gRHOUSING COMBINATION ONLY. THIS HEIGHT VARIES FROM | B | | 21719805~ | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N Tl 1] 1 ] 6-1633917-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 6-240641-3 |SPACER 7
R : f 6
] 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
] 1-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1-1633965-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ERE 4564071 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
[OAPRIL2072 — T Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE: SZ?EEZ‘HBAPRILZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1”0573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD T9APRIL2012 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m I L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % prrLieRTIon A SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1] 00779 [©=215163¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE SHEET 1

0

—==—2.0£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

35.584£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

=N

FRpe

s

FEED

TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

. STAKE

[9APRILZ20T2

BAI

M CDZZ/?Q; TE Connectivity
I9APRIL2012 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

TRIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORAT
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CH
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS G. LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD
BIN

I9APRIL2012 [nave

Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &

MECHANTCAL

CCCCCC

mm
{ 4 0 PLC + | ProDU
O I PLC +
1 ,
+ APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

(At lantic version shown on Sheets |

POST FEED PRE FEED

of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe i

AAAAAA

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2151639

EEEEE

mer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F {7 4 OFA e J

SHEETS |

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-2151639-7



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-2151639-7

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



